

North Plains Strawberry Shortcake Feast

ARTS & CRAFTS APPLICATION

Event Date: Always the Saturday of Father's Day weekend

Mail to: Sherrie Simmons 30796 NW Brooking Ct.
North Plains, OR 97133
Application Due no later than May 15th

Checks Payable to: North Plains Events Association (NPEA)

Artist Name		
Address	City	State Zip
lome ()	Cell ()	
usiness ()	Fax ()	
mail	Website	
What do you sell?		

CHECKLIST FOR A COMPLETE APPLICATION PACKAGE:

- Complete and sign the application and return with your check by May 15th
- Enclose your booth fee of \$25 for a 10 x 10 space, no refunds
- MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: North Plains Events Association (NPEA) and mail to Sherrie Simmons
 30796 NW Brooking Ct. North Plains, Oregon 97133
- You will need to provide weights to hold your booth in place. Booths to be set up on blacktop of the basketball and tennis courts area of the park at Jessie Mays Community Park

The APPLICANT shall indemnify and hold North Plains Events Association, it's Board Members and The City of North Plains and its agents, employees and/or officers, harmless from and shall process and defend at its own expense any and all claims, demands, suits, at law or equity, actions, penalties, loss, damages, or costs, of whatsoever kind or nature, brought against the North Plains Events Association, its Board Members and The City of North Plains arising out of, or in connection with, or incident to, the execution of this Agreement and/or applicant's performance or failure to perform any aspect of this Agreement; provided however, that If such claims are caused by or result from the concurrent negligence of the North Plains Events Association, it's Board Members and The City of North Plains, its agents, employees, and/or officers, these indemnity provisions shall be valid and enforceable only to the extent of the negligence of the Applicant; and provided further, that nothing herein shall require the Applicant to hold harmless or defend the North Plains Events Association, its Board Members and The City of North Plains, its agents, employees, and/or officers for damages or loss caused by the North Plains Events Association, its Board Members and The City of North Plains sole negligence. The Applicant expressly agrees that the indemnification provided herein constitutes the contractor's waiver of immunity, for the purposes of this Agreement. This waiver has been mutually negotiated by the parties. The provisions of this section shall survive the expiration or termination of this Agreement.

Applicant Signature	Date

- Event location: 30975 NW Hillcrest St., North Plains, OR 97133 at the Jessie Mays Community Park
- There is no electricity.
- Set up will start at 8:00 am, The Shortcake Feast open hours will be 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

We are looking forward to a great first year Strawberry Festival.